
S. No. Name of Department/Cell/office Official Email Id

S. No. Branch/Officers/Cell
Landline No.

1 Academic Branch academic@dbranlu.ac.in 1 PS to Vice-Chancellor `01302811203

2 Accounts Branch accountsbranch@dbranlu.ac.in 2 PA to Vice-Chancellor `01302811204

3 Admin admin@dbranlu.ac.in 3 PA to Registrar `01302811211

4 admission admission@dbranlu.ac.in 4 Deputy Registrar General `01302811205

5 Ahilayabai Hostel ahilayabaihostel@dbranlu.ac.in 5 A.R. General `01302811206

6 Anti Ragging Convener arc@dbranlu.ac.in 6 DD Audit `01302811207

7 Conduct Branch conduct@dbranlu.ac.in 7 A. R. Establishment Branch `01302811208

8 Construction and Maintenance constructionandmaintenance@dbranlu.ac.in 8 Establishment Branch `01302811209

9 Controller of Examination coe@dbranlu.ac.in 9 A.R. Academics `01302811213

10
Convener, National Institute Ranking 
Framework nirf@dbranlu.ac.in 10 Exam Branch `01302811214

11 cso cso@dbranlu.ac.in 11 F.O. `01302811215

12 Cultural Commitee culturalcommitee@dbranlu.ac.in 12 A.R. Finance `01302811216

13 Dakshata - The Quizzing Society dakshata@dbranlu.ac.in 13 Library `01302811221

14 Dean Academic Affairs deanacademicaffairs@dbranlu.ac.in 14 Guest House `01302811222

15 Dean Students Welfare dsw@dbranlu.ac.in 15 Admission and Scholarship `01302811238

16 DVAIT SOCIETY dvait@dbranlu.ac.in 16 IT- Cell `01302811248

17 Establishment Branch establishment@dbranlu.ac.in 17 PRO Office `01302811250

18 Extensive Activities Cell eac@dbranlu.ac.in 18 Dean Academic Affairs `01302811233

19 Fact Finding Committee ffc@dbranlu.ac.in 19 Chief Proctor `01302811236

20 General Branch general@dbranlu.ac.in 20 COE, Director Internship and Placement Cell `01302811237

21 Guest House guesthouse@dbranlu.ac.in 21 Director NCC, Sports `01302811240

22 Helpdesk helpdesk@dbranlu.ac.in 22 Convenor IQAC, Incharge Legal Cell `01302811241

23 HRMS Cell nohrms@dbranlu.ac.in 23  Incharge Pro Bono/Legal Aid `01302811242

24 Incharge Law inchargelaw@dbranlu.ac.in 24 HOD, PG/ DSW Boys/Incharge, SC/ST `01302811243

25 INFO info@dbranlu.ac.in 25  Head IT-Cell `01302811244

26 Internal Complaints Committee icc@dbranlu.ac.in 26 Chief Warden Hostels `01302811245

27 Internal Quality Assurance Cell iqac@dbranlu.ac.in 27 Warden, Girls Hostel, Head Scholarship/SPIO `01302811246

28 International Conference ai.conference2024@dbranlu.ac.in 28  Director Youth Welfare `01302811247

29 Internship & Placement Cell ipc@dbranlu.ac.in 
30 IT-CELL itcell@dbranlu.ac.in 
31 Journal Editor journaleditor@dbranlu.ac.in 
32 Legal Aid Cell legalaidcell@dbranlu.ac.in 
33 Legal Cell legalcell@dbranlu.ac.in 
34 Liaison Officer (Welfare of the OBCs) liaisonofficer@dbranlu.ac.in 
35 Library library@dbranlu.ac.in 
36 Moot Court mootcourtsociety@dbranlu.ac.in 
37 National Cadet Corps ncc@dbranlu.ac.in 
38 National Education Policy nep@dbranlu.ac.in 
39 Nodal Officer (Outsource Agency) nodalos@dbranlu.ac.in 
40 Nodal Officer CM Window nodal.cmwindow@dbranlu.ac.in 
41 Nodal Officer, AISHE nodalofficeraishe@dbranlu.ac.in 
42 NRICELL nricell@dbranlu.ac.in 
43 Programme Officer, N.S.S nss@dbranlu.ac.in 
44 Public Relation Officer pro@dbranlu.ac.in 
45 Purchase & Store Branch purchase.store@dbranlu.ac.in 
46 Re-evaluation Branch reevaluation@dbranlu.ac.in 
47 Recruitment Helpdesk recruitment@dbranlu.ac.in 
48 Registrar registrar@dbranlu.ac.in 
49 Registration & Scholarship Branch regn_scholarship@dbranlu.ac.in 
50 Research & Publication newsletter@dbranlu.ac.in 
51 Research and Publication Committee editor@dbranlu.ac.in 
52 Result Branch result@dbranlu.ac.in 
53 Social Media socialmedia@dbranlu.ac.in 
54 Sports Committee sportscommittee@dbranlu.ac.in 
55 State Public Information Office spio@dbranlu.ac.in 
56 Transport Branch tptdept@dbranlu.ac.in 
57 Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor vc@dbranlu.ac.in 
58 Vice Chancellor Secretriat vcoffice@dbranlu.ac.in
59 Vivekanand Hostel vivekanandahostel@dbranlu.ac.in 

Centres

1
Centre for Competition and Consumer Law 
and Policy DBRANLU ccclp@dbranlu.ac.in 

2 Criminal Law Centre DBRANLU cclras@dbranlu.ac.in 

3
Centre for Conflict Management and dispute 
Resolution DBRANLU ccmdr@dbranlu.ac.in 

4
Centre for Disaster Management and Laws 
DBRANLU cdml@dbranlu.ac.in 

5
Centre of Public Policy and Good 
Governance DBRANLU cppgg@dbranlu.ac.in 

6
Centre for Research in Commercial and 
Corporate Law DBRANLU crccl@dbranlu.ac.in 

7 Incubation Centre DBRANLU iclide@dbranlu.ac.in 
8 IPR Facilation Centre DBRANLU iprfc@dbranlu.ac.in 


